TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435147

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTT AMERICAS, LLC		07/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561540	AIRBAND
Registration Number:	2732571	AIRBAND COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-641-2261 Email: BACAJ@fr.com Kristen McCallion **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29116.0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mannu Harnal
SIGNATURE:	/mh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment GTT Americas to Microsoft 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment GTT Americas to Microsoft 1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0484

900413397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, GTT Americas, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 1450, Mclean, Virginia 22102 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the trademarks, the short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, and having a place of business at One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 10 day of 141y, 2017.

GTT Americas, LLC

By Authory Hansel
Name: Inthony Hansel
Title: VP, Deputy Feneral Counsel

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0485**

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.
AIRBAND	2,561,540
AIRBAND COMMUNICATIONS	2,732,571

RECORDED: 07/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0486